TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM651178

	ECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
previo	tive Assignment to correct the Entity Type of Receiving Party usly recorded on Reel 006437 Frame 0494. Assignor(s) hereby as the Assignment of the Entire Interest and the Goodwill.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crowd Mics Inc.		08/09/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Biamp Systems, LLC	
Street Address: 9300 SW Gemini Drive		
City:	Beaverton	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97008	
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86320854	CROWD MICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3126165700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

925-482-0100 Phone:

Email: trademarks@leydig.com

Anne E. Naffziger **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: The Atrium Building, 1981 N. Broadway

Address Line 2: Suite 375

Address Line 4: Walnut Creek, CALIFORNIA 94596

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anne E. Naffziger
SIGNATURE:	/Anne E. Naffziger/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007313 FRAME: 0264

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM487666

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crowd Mics Inc		08/09/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Biamp Systems, LLC
Street Address:	9300 SW GEMINI DRIVE
City:	Beaverton
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97008
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OREGON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type		Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86320854	CROWD MICS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

4807348232

Email:

tim.holiaday@gmail.com

Correspondent Name:

Tim Holladay

Address Line 1:

2428 E. Carmel Ave

Address Line 4:

Mesa, ARIZONA 85204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tim Holladay
SIGNATURE:	/tim holladay/
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Crowd_Mics_TM_assignment - signed#page1.tif source=Crowd_Mics_TM_assignment - signed#page2.tif source=Crowd_Mics_TM_assignment - signed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 0**TRAPFMARK**: 0494
REEL: 007313 FRAME: 0265

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is dated as of August 10/2020 18,30 nd is by and between Crowd Mics Inc. (f/k/a Crowd Mics LLC) ("Assignor") and Biamp Systems, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignee") to affirm the assignment of the intellectual property from Assignor to Assignee as referenced in the Asset Purchase Agreement between the Parties dated as of the date hereof.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark shown on Schedule A (the "Mark");

WHEREAS. Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor, and Assignor wishes to transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, the corresponding U.S. and Foreign Trademark Registrations for the Mark and any other applications or registrations for the Mark, and any renewals thereof, and all common law rights associated with the Mark; the right to sue or otherwise recover for any and all past, present and future infringement or dilution of the Mark; all income, royalties, damages, and other payments now and hereafter due and payable with respect to the Mark; and all other rights, whether statutory or common law, corresponding thereto and all other rights of any kind whatsoever accruing thereunder.

Assignor further agrees to execute all documents, papers, forms, and authorizations and to take any and all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in Assignee full right, title and interest in and to the Mark.

Assignor hereby requests the United States Commissioner of Trademarks and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the sole owner of the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Trademark. Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGE

1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 0**JRAPFMARK**: 0495
REEL: 007313 FRAME: 0266

Assignur
CROWD MICS INC.
(f/k/a CRQWQMICS, LLC)
Ву:
Tim Holladay Name:
1433320
Assignee
BIAMP SYSTEMS, LLC
Ву:
Nama

SCHEDULE A

US Federal	CROWD MICS RN: 4688116 SN: 86320854 DISCLAIMED: "MICS"	Registered February 7, 2015	(Int'l Class: 009) Computer software that provides webbased access to applications and services through a web operating system or portal interface; Downloadable mobile applications for audience interaction at a meeting or event.	CROWD MICS LLC